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P. S. C. KY. No. 1 
ORIGINAL Cancels P. S. C. KY . ... __._.N ... o..a... __ _ 

u.s. 60 WATER DISTRICT of Shelby & Franklin 
Counties 

OF 

Shelby and Franklin Counties KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

WATER SERVICE 

At 

Said district territory as shown or to be shown in the application 

For certificate of convenience fil~<ll with J?ubli~ Service 

Commission together with all extensions and additions 
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KENTUCKY 
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For Entire Area Served 

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 1 

U.S. 60 WATER DISTRICT OF 
SHELBY AND FRANKLIN COUNTIES 

CANCELLING P.S.C . NO. 

----
1 

THREE (3) ORIGINAL SHEETS NO.l 
i.e. Class A, Class B and ~ 
Class C Service Rates 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
GENERAL 

Applicable: Entire Area Served 

Available: To all customers served by the District 

Rates: 

First 1,000 gallons of water used per month (Minimum Bill) 

Next 2,000 gallons of water used per 1,000 gallons 

Next 2,000 gallons of water used per 1,000 gallons 

Next ·5' 000 gallons ' Of water used per .1, 000 gallons 

Minimum charge shall apply whether 1,000 gallons or less 
used. 
Delayed Payment Charge: 10% if bills not paid 15th of month. 
Term of service is monthly basis. 

- ·si~n a s~ecial ::ntract, s~tti§~ 
- · "Bpp 1 i cable. 

DEC 1 8 1978 
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Fire Hydrants: $200.00 installation, $50.00 per year, 
annual rent 

DATE OF 

RATE 
ER UNIT 

$6.50 

3.00 

2 . 25 

1. 90 

Issue authority of an Order Public Service Commission of 
Ky. in Case No . 7088 dated ~~~-'---2_3_,_,_1_9_7_8_. 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

U. S . 60 WATER DISTRICT OF 
SHELBY AND FRANKLIN COUNTIES 
N.'lme o f Issuing Corporation 

For Entire Are.a Served 
Community, Town or City 

P .S .C. NO. 1 
------~~~~~~---

FIRST SlillET NO. 2 
~~~~~~~~ ---'---~ 

CANC~LLING P.s.c. NO. 1 -----
ORIGINAL Stn;;ET NO. 1 
Covering Connection Fees -~~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE I 
RA'lE 

GENERAL PER UNIT 
. 

Applicable: Entire Area Served 

Available: To all applicants for water service whose 
premises to be served are within 50 feet 
of the District's mains . 

Service Connection (Tap on fee) 

5/8" x 3/4" meter $300 . 00 (I) 

l" meter $375.00 (I) 
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I i ENGINEERINL Olvbu1~J I · ·-

e DATE OF DATE EFFECTIVE Aug~Q t ,2 3 1978 
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:l/.,..!!f;~!C:!~~~~(..:f-~=:11~~~-·rxLE Chairman, Board of Commiss ioner~ \ 

of t be Public Service Commission 9f Ky. ~~ Issue d 
Case No. 

an Order 
dated August 23, 1978. • . ~ \\ 
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·;PUBLIC SERVICE 
OOMM~ION 

FOR __Entire Area Serve 

P.s.c. KY. NO. 1 -

SllEE;T NO • . 1 

u. S, 60 Water District CANCELLING r.s.c. KY. ~o. 
of Shelby and Franklin Counties 

SllEET NO. 

RULES /\ND RI:GULATIONS 

These rules and regulations are intended to supplement all bond resolution·s, the rate resolutions and By-laws 
which have been enacted by the district, and which are incorporated by reference. 

· .. ·i. Meters will be -read monthly between the 15th and 24th of each month. 
·2. · Bills will be dated and mailed on the first of each month. Said bills will sta te that they are to be paid within 

.15 days. Ho111ever, provisions contained in the rate resolution as .to penalties;cut-offs and meter deposits will 
apply, and dis trice may terminate ·service for failure -to pay water bill. 

3, · All meters will be located on district mains and in the absence of special permission from district on the pro-

4. 

5. 

' 6. 
·,,,_ 1. 

8. 

perty to be served. · ·. 
Complaints .may be made to the operator of the system and his decisions may be _appealed to the district 
commission withfa 10 days. . 

The principal PL-ice of business of the district wHl _be c Io Stallard Smith, 
Shelbyville, · Kentucky. 

Water bills maybe paid at c/o District Manager, District Office, Shelbyville ,Ky. 
The .district shall serve all customers on the line in the -district unless the district deems it unfeasible to 
serve such customer based on the -district's determination that the -present cir future flow or pressure at the 

· requested point ,of service will be -unsatisfactory. 
;¢)1wxlx~wX~.i;tzoc~:wmt~RQf wxmc~1JK~~i;{*R:~~~*m)Nld:.n:gNJttc~o.fJt>)QNx~x 
xi,,e~~~h~:k~~LX'~ · 
xV.wK~MkXKM~~~~XX~i>tiX:~k~~~~M~~~~~~~~mwit~X~KxxQt«:Mi>&KkxxOO:iix 
~xwx~~'XQ{IX~W~R~~~WM~~~~~~~~lm~~~N~~~X:li~~IDS~&«m~~~H~ 
~l'iMo.:mxlxlxlLMCQdlcxOi!Mod:c«:~9obxAi~.x · 
:>3Xixx~oo:K"X~;.rigkt<r»x~{IKc>:·xoaixocroxrx0iN~w~~omix~d4xixix~x~~xO{wf~x00:<;ro* 
»R«i<lX»Rlk~~*~fx<Kixxmcix~Wlx~~~~-it~~~ 
In addition to standard connection fees, the -disttict can require -any developer of more -than one lot (subdivider) 
or potential large -user to furnish storage or pumping facilities or to enlarge supply lines :·or to guar'antee pay-
ment of a minimum bill over a period of years by special contract. _ 

10. The ·customer cannot give away or resell water without the ·written consent of the district. 
11. Each house ·must be -metered separately, unless the written consent of the district to do otherwise is obtained. 
12. . Regulatory provisions of the -rate resolutions; bylaws, if any, and bond ordinances are made a part of this ra te 

resolution. :~-~ · 
13. No residence shall be -served through a Field Connection, if ·Field Connections arc -authorized by the rate tar-

iff. .. ' . . 

-{; 14,.,\ Th~ district does not guarantee either pressure or flow on any fire hydrant nor the-. working condition of any 
. . such fire hydrant. The hydrant is installed merely as a convenience · for the purpose of serving as a re-loading 

station for fire fighting equipment. · . · ,;~ · 
No one .shall use any fire hydrant for any purpose ·other than fire -fighting use. -,i~ 

15. , · rhese -rules .may be -amended by the district commission. ' 

( 16~ . Subdivision refunding agreements based on a refund of water 
· : ,·, bills ove:s a p7r~o~ of ten y7ars can be establisl1,.ed to pay · 

up . all ysubd1v1s1on extension costs. \:to.-----------.. 
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